

Alveda King Issues Statement Regarding Supreme Court Leak

ATLANTA, GA, USA, May 3, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ --Statement from Alveda King, founder of Speak for Life and Chair of the Center for the American Dream at American First Policy Institute (AFPI):

In the wake of the leaked draft of the highly debated Dobbs Case ruling, I salute my friend, Brooke Rollins, President and CEO of America First Policy Institute, and other leaders who advise us to stay focused on life, liberty and the pursuit of happiness for all Americans and the entire human race.

As we await the Supreme Court decision, 'we the people' continue to hope and pray for a great victory for life and for the day to come when all Americans have equal access and opportunity to pursue the American Dream - from the womb to the tomb!

About Alveda King: Dr. Alveda C. King is from Atlanta, Georgia, and serves as the Chair of the Center for the American Dream at AFPI. She is the daughter of the



Alveda King

late slain civil rights activist Rev. A.D. King and the niece of Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. King is the founder of Speak for Life, fighting for the sanctity and dignity of all life – from the womb to the tomb. She currently serves as a Fox News contributor and host of the Fox Nation show "Alveda King's House." Dr. King is a former college professor, served in the Georgia State House

٢

As we await the Supreme Court decision, 'we the people' continue to hope and pray for a great victory for life..."" of Representatives, is a former presidential appointee, and 2021 recipient of the Presidential Lifetime Achievement Award. Official website: <u>https://www.alvedaking.com</u>

Alveda King

Brian Mayes Nashville Publicity Group +1 615-771-2040 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/570958886

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.